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No. 451, S.] • 	 [Published June 11, 1919. 
CHAPTER 316. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money named herein to reim-
burse Louis A. Arnold for expenses incurred in a contest to 
determine the right to a seat in the senate. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated to Louis A. Arnold out of 

any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated the sum 
of two hundred and ninety-seven dollars and fifty-five cents to 
reimburse him in full for all expenses incurred by him in the 
contest to determine his right to a seat in the senate at this ses-
sion of the legislature. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 7, 1919. 

No. 487, S.] 	 [Published June 11, 1919. 
CHAPTER 317. 

AN ACT to amend paragraph (c) of subsection (26) of section 
20.17 of the statutes, relating to county tuberculosis institu-
tions, and making appropriations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented inn. Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (c) of subsection (26) of section 

20.17 of the statutes is amended to read: (20.17) (26) (c) 
For the fiscal year ending June 30, * * * 1920, not to ex-
ceed * * * two hundred ten thousand dollars, and for the 
fiscal year ending June 30, * * * 1921, not to exceed 
* * * two hundred ten thousand dollars, for state aid to 
county tuberculosis institutions, to be credited on taxes, as pro-
vided in section 1421-14 of the statutes. Such aid shall be ap-
portioned among the various county institutions in proportion to 
the number of patients cared for at public expense in each in-
stitution during the year ending on the thirtieth day of June; 
but no more shall be allowed than * * * seven dollars per 
week per patient for the number of weeks such patient was a 
resident of such institution. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1919. 
Approved June 7, 1919. 


